City of Keego Harbor Planning Commission Meeting Agenda Tuesday May 3, 2022, 7:00pm 2025 Beechmont St. Keego Harbor, MI 48320

Keego Harbor will continue to offer a virtual public participation option, via zoom, to the those who wish to attend virtually at a City of Keego Harbor public meeting. Planning Commissioners that wish to attend meetings at City Hall shall do so starting January 1, 2022.

We encourage mask wearing in city hall due to physical constraints in the Council Chamber.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/2486821930?pwd=ci9pbTVpZUhZVTZxRG9lUXMrQjI2QT09

Meeting ID: 248 682 1930 Passcode: 573419

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

- □ Chairman Joel Yoder
- □ Vice Chairman Corine Streng
- □ Mayor John Fletcher
- Commissioner Kevin Douglass
- Commissioner David Emerling
- Commissioner Gino Santia
- □ Vacant

Call-in questions and comments will be taken between 7:30 p.m. and 8:00 p.m. The phone number is (248) 515-8461. The call-in number will be shown on the bottom of your television screen.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• Planning Commission Meeting Minutes from April 5, 2022

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Keego Harbor Planning Commission welcomes public comment limited to three (3) minutes, on items that do not appear on the printed agenda. In accordance with its Meeting Conduct Rules, the Planning Commission will take no action on or discuss any item not appearing on the posted agenda. Exceptions may be made at the discretion of the chair. The public can speak to agenda items as they occur when the presiding officer opens the floor to the public. When recognized by the presiding officer, please unmute your microphone or step to the microphone, state your name for the record, and direct all comments or questions to the presiding officer.

COMMUNICATIONS

• Planning Department Update

NEW BUSINESS

• Boards and Commissions Handbook

OLD BUSINESS

- Public Hearing Definition of Landscaping
- Review NR Residential District- 4.08 Area, Height, Bulk and Placement Requirements Residential Lot Inventory

COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT